
2026 Combined Associated Schools Championships

SOPAC

Thursday, 12 March 2026

Sydney Olympic Park

Rank Score Name

Junior

CAS

1 146.50 Oliver RADFORD (2012) -- Knox Grammar School

2 135.40 James BASSETT (2012) -- Knox Grammar School

3 132.00 Paul KARLOS (2012) -- Trinity Grammar School

4 126.35 Samuel CHUNG (2014) -- Trinity Grammar School

5 126.15 James PRITCHARD (2012) -- Knox Grammar School

6 109.25 Isaiah HALVAGI (2013) -- Trinity Grammar School

7 100.90 Rafferty MULLIGAN (2012) -- Waverley College

8 96.70 Alexander MEDCALF (2014) -- Knox Grammar School

9 96.55 Rufus DEUBLER (2014) -- Trinity Grammar School

10 83.70 Jake MCKENZIE-GONZALEZ (2012) -- Waverley College

CIS Trial 12 Years

1 96.70 Alexander MEDCALF (2014) -- Knox Grammar School

CIS Trial 13 Years

1 109.25 Isaiah HALVAGI (2013) -- Trinity Grammar School

2 86.85 Lachlan WALSH (2013) -- Trinity Grammar School

3 84.25 Immanuel MELDRUM (2013) -- Trinity Grammar School

CIS Trial 14 Years

1 213.35 Oliver RADFORD (2012) -- Knox Grammar School

2 189.60 Paul KARLOS (2012) -- Trinity Grammar School

3 188.00 James BASSETT (2012) -- Knox Grammar School

4 186.20 James PRITCHARD (2012) -- Knox Grammar School

5 135.70 Rafferty MULLIGAN (2012) -- Waverley College

6 119.90 Jake MCKENZIE-GONZALEZ (2012) -- Waverley College
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Rank Score Name

Intermediate

CAS

1 135.95 James BASSETT (2012) -- Knox Grammar School

2 132.10 James PRITCHARD (2012) -- Knox Grammar School

3 125.40 Oliver NEWTON (2010) -- Trinity Grammar School

4 118.55 Paul KARLOS (2012) -- Trinity Grammar School

5 108.35 Leith GRAHAM (2010) -- Trinity Grammar School

6 107.25 James WYNYARD (2010) -- Waverley College

7 102.90 Chris QUI (2010) -- Trinity Grammar School

8 98.70 Archie TREMAIN (2011) -- Cranbrook School

9 95.40 Luka SCHUT (2011) -- Knox Grammar School

10 80.20 Hunter OWEN (2010) -- Waverley College

11 75.60 Oscar LENNON (2010) -- Waverley College

12 66.60 Will CARTER (2010) -- Waverley College

13 50.60 Timmy NORTON (2011) -- Knox Grammar School

CIS Trial 15 Years

1 141.50 Luka SCHUT (2011) -- Knox Grammar School

CIS Trial 16 Years

1 240.20 Oliver NEWTON (2010) -- Trinity Grammar School

2 184.20 Leith GRAHAM (2010) -- Trinity Grammar School

3 181.15 Chris QUI (2010) -- Trinity Grammar School
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Rank Score Name

Open

Open

1 163.45 Samuel TAN (2009) -- Knox Grammar School

2 158.45 Samuel CHUNG (2014) -- Trinity Grammar School

3 145.05 Hamish TURNER (2008) -- Trinity Grammar School

4 143.05 Oliver RADFORD (2012) -- Knox Grammar School

5 128.70 Oliver NEWTON (2010) -- Trinity Grammar School

6 128.00 Matthew PHIPSON (2008) -- Knox Grammar School

7 103.65 Darcy DAWSON (2009) -- Waverley College

8 103.55 Lauren KAM (2008) -- Barker College

9 103.30 Daniel SIMPSON (2009) -- Trinity Grammar School

10 97.75 Millie PORTER (2009) -- Barker College

11 96.00 Jake MCKENZIE-GONZALEZ (2012) -- Waverley College

12 92.30 Flin NEWMAN (2009) -- Waverley College

13 92.25 Callum COOK (2008) -- Barker College

14 86.90 Zep INETT (2009) -- Waverley College

15 84.60 Archie TREMAIN (2011) -- Cranbrook School

16 67.10 Cameron PATOLE (2008) -- Knox Grammar School

CIS Trial 17Years+

1 311.75 Samuel TAN (2009) -- Knox Grammar School

2 264.90 Hamish TURNER (2008) -- Trinity Grammar School

3 231.80 Darcy DAWSON (2009) -- Waverley College

4 224.25 Callum COOK (2008) -- Barker College

5 190.50 Matthew PHIPSON (2008) -- Knox Grammar School

6 166.85 Calvin DOYLE (2008) -- Trinity Grammar School

7 139.10 Flin NEWMAN (2009) -- Waverley College
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